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CORN PRICE COMPARISONS

Region Farmgate 
Price (₹/kg)

Yield 
(tonnes/hecta

re)

US ₹15.4 11+

India ₹22–23 3.5

Region Price 
(₹/litre)

Milk Composition

US ₹36.7 3.5% fat, 8.5% SNF

India ₹34 3.5% fat, 8.5% SNF

EU ₹55.6 3.5% fat (avg)

New 
Zealand

₹ ₹35 4.2% fat, 9% SNF 

Region Annual Yield per Cow 
(tonnes)

India 1.64

New Zealand 4.60

EU 7.33

US 10.97

Regio
n

No. of Dairy 
Farms

No. of Dairy 
Animals

US 24,470 9.3 million cows

India 50 million+ 110 million cows 
& buffaloes
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Mains Practise Question
Question : Discuss the key challenges hindering the growth of  India’s Dairy sector and 
suggest a roadmap for sustainable growth.(10 Marks, 150 words)
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● Urea -sold at a government-mandated 

MRP.

● Current MRP - ₹242 per 45 kg bag 

(excluding neem coating charges and 

taxes).

● Subsidy Provided-  urea 

manufacturer/importer.

● Covers the difference-delivered cost of 

urea - net market realization

● Nutrient Based Subsidy 

Scheme - 2010 by the 

Department of Fertilisers, 

Ministry of Chemicals and 

Fertilisers.

● Provided at subsidized rates 

based-nutrient content, 

including Nitrogen (N), 

Phosphate (P), Potash (K), and 

Sulphur (S).

● Receive additional subsidies.- 

enriched with secondary 

nutrients and micronutrients 

(such as sulphur, zinc, boron, 

iron, manganese, and copper)

● Fixed subsidy rate (in ₹ per kg) 

for each nutrient (N, P, K & S) 

annually.

Objectives of the NBS Scheme:

1. Ensure food security for the 

nation.

2. Improve agricultural 

productivity.

3. Promote balanced fertiliser 

application.
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Issues related to Fertilizer Sector

1. Overuse of Fertilisers: soil 

degradation and environmental 

concerns,water pollution.

2. Financial Burden on Government

3. Lack of Targeting:

4. Lack of Proper Supply

5. Highly skewed towards Urea

Recent Government Initiatives 
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Soil Health Card

Details of soil parameters like pH, 
organic carbon, nitrogen, 
phosphorus, and potassium levels.

Site-specific nutrient management, 
reducing excessive fertilizer use

Implemented through state 
governments, covering all 

agricultural land.

Encourages precision farming for 
improved productivity and 

cost-effectiveness.
Uses a digital database for easy 

farmer access to soil health reports.

Objective- assess soil health every 
two years
Launched - 2015

Ministry of Agriculture & 
Farmers Welfare

Centrally Sponsored 
Scheme
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PRELIMS PYQ 2020. With reference to 
chemical fertilizers in India, consider the 
following statements:

1. At present, the retail price of chemical 
fertilizers is market-driven and not 
administered by the Government.

2. Ammonia, which is an input of urea, is 
produced from natural gas.

3. Sulphur, which is a raw material for 
phosphoric acid fertilizer, is a 
by-product of oil refineries.

Which of the statements given above is/are 
correct?

(a) 1 only
(b) 2 and 3 only
(c) 2 only
(d) 1, 2 and 3
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Mains Practise Question
Q. What are the key challenges facing India’s fertiliser sector? Briefly discuss the 
government initiatives aimed at addressing these challenges. (10 marks, 150 words).
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Initiative Description

Saksham 
Anganwadi & 
Poshan 2.0

Integrated scheme for 
nutrition, early childhood care, 
and Anganwadi services.

ICDS Provides food, health, and 
preschool education to 
children under 6 and mothers.

PM POSHAN 
(Mid-Day 
Meal)

Hot cooked meals for school 
children to improve nutrition 
and attendance.

Anaemia 
Mukt Bharat

Strategy to reduce anemia 
among women, children, and 
adolescents.

National Food 
Security Act 
(NFSA)

Legal entitlement to 
subsidized food grains for 
two-thirds of the population.

PM Matru 
Vandana 
Yojana 
(PMMVY)

Cash support to pregnant and 
lactating women for nutrition 
and care.

Food 
Fortification

Addition of micronutrients to 
staples like rice, wheat, oil, and 
milk.

Creche 
Facilities 
(Maternity 
Act)

Mandated childcare support 
for working mothers in large 
establishments.

One Nation 
One Ration 
Card

Enables nationwide access to 
subsidized food via portable 
ration cards.
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Prelims PYQ 2019) Which of the following statements is/are correct regarding the 
Maternity Benefit ‘ (Amendment) Act, 2017?

1. Pregnant women are entitled to three months of pre-delivery and three months of 
post-delivery paid leave.

2. Enterprises with creches must allow the mother a minimum of six creche visits daily.
3. Women with two children get reduced entitlements.

Select the correct answer using the code given below.

(a) 1 and 2 only

(b) 2 only

(c) 3 only

(d) 1, 2 and 3
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Initiative Description

Goods and Services Tax (GST) Unified indirect tax system across the country.

Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 
(IBC), 2016

Streamlined insolvency and resolution process.

Digital India Initiative Digital delivery of government services and online 
processes.

Startup India Initiative Support for startups tax exemptions, compliance, and 
funding access.

Online Single Window Clearance 
System

Centralized portal for approvals and clearances.

Decriminalization of Minor 
Offences

Removed penal provisions for minor business-related 
offences.

Labour Law Reforms Consolidated 29 labor laws into 4 simplified labor 
codes.

Faceless Income Tax 
Assessment & Appeals

Introduced non-intrusive, electronic tax assessments 
and appeals.

Corporate Law Simplification 
(MCA21, Amendments)

Online company registration and compliance 
system.



SYLLABUS: GS Paper 3: Space Technology, Achievements of Indians in Science & 
Technology; Newspaper: The Hindu; Page Number: 12

ISRO Holds Air Drop Test for 
Gaganyan Mission

The 
Analyst 
Handout

25th August, 2025



SYLLABUS: GS Paper 3: Space Technology, Achievements of Indians in Science & 
Technology; Newspaper: The Hindu; Page Number: 12

ISRO Holds Air Drop Test for 
Gaganyan Mission

The 
Analyst 
Handout

25th August, 2025



SYLLABUS: GS Paper 3: Defence
Newspaper: The Indian Express; Page Number: 01

Maiden Tests of Integrated Air 
Defence Weapon  System

The 
Analyst 
Handout

25th August, 2025



SYLLABUS: GS Paper 3: Defence
Newspaper: The Indian Express; Page Number: 01

Maiden Tests of Integrated Air 
Defence Weapon  System

The 
Analyst 
Handout

25th August, 2025



Daily Quiz
The 

Analyst 
Handout

25th August, 2025

Q1. Regarding India’s dairy sector initiatives, 
consider the following statements:

1. Rashtriya Gokul Mission promotes 
indigenous breeds under the National 
Programme for Bovine Breeding.

2. National Dairy Plan–I was implemented 
with World Bank assistance.

3. Dairy Entrepreneurship Development 
Scheme is implemented by NABARD.

4. e-GOPALA app is launched by Amul.
Which of the statements given above are 
correct?
a) 1 and 2 only
b) 2 and 3 only
c) 1, 2 and 3 only
d) 1, 2, 3, and 4

Answer: c

Q2. Regarding the Nutrient-Based Subsidy 
Scheme, 2010, consider the following 
statements:

1. It covers both urea and non-urea 
fertilisers.

2. Subsidy is fixed per kg of N, P, K, and S 
annually.

Which of the statements given above is/are 
correct?
a) 1 Only
b) 2 Only
c) Both 1 and 2
d) Neither 1 nor 2

Answer: b

Q3. Regarding food–nutrient–based schemes 
in India, consider the following statements: 

1. POSHAN Abhiyaan integrates technology 
for nutrition outcomes.

2. PM Matru Vandana Yojana subsumed 
Anganwadi services.

3. The Mid-Day Meal Scheme provides 
fortified rice in all districts of India.

How many of the statements given above 
is/are correct?
a) Only One
b) Only Two
c) All Three
d) None

Answer: a

Q4. Regarding the Gaganyaan Mission, 
consider the following statements:

1. The PSLV will be used to launch the Crew 
Service Module (orbital module).

2. The Orbital Module will be placed in Low 
Earth Orbit. 

3. The Crew Service Module will carry four 
Gagannauts during the mission. 

How many of the statements given above 
is/are correct?
a) Only One 
b) Only Two
c) All Three
d) None

Answer: a

Q5. Regarding the Sudarshan Chakra Mission, 
consider the following statements:

1. India’s Integrated Air Defence Weapon 
System serves as an arsenal for foreign 
Quick Reaction Missiles only.

2. It mandates full domestic development, 
including a fighter jet engine.

3. Protection extends only to strategic 
military establishments, not civilian 
assets.

Which of the statements given above is/are 
correct?
a) 1 and 2 only
b) 1 only
c) 2 only
d) 2 and 3 only

Answer: c




